To.

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001,

Maharashtra, India. Scrip Code: 504341

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: RELTD

Sub: Ravindra Energy Limited – Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: ISIN - INE206N01018

Dear Sir/Madam.

We, the immediate relatives of Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi, who is one of the Promoters, and we being covered under promoter/promoter group of 'Ravindra Energy Limited' ("Target Company") (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company'), hereby make disclosure of acquisition of equity shares (received by way of transfer in the form of Gift) pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format.

Copy of the disclosure is attached herewith. Request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi

Promoter Group Category

Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi

Promoter

Miss. Malvika Narendra Murkumbi
Promoter Group Category

Mrs. Vidya Madhusudan Murkumbi

Promoter

Mrs. Apoorva Narendra Murkumbi

Promoter Group Category

Date: December 23, 2024

Place: Mumbai

Mrs. Supriya Rojekar

Promoter

Encl: a/a

CC: To,

Ravindra Energy Limited Registered Office: BC 105, Havelock Road, Camp, Belgaum – 590001, Karnataka, India

ANNEXURE -

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RAVINDRA ENERGY LIMITED					
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	 Miss Mr. Mrs. Mrs. 	Nareno Apoo Supri	a Narendra Mu vika Narendra dra Madhusud rva Narendra I va Shailesh Ro Madhusudan	Murkumbi an Murkun Murkumbi ojekar (PAC	(Acquirer) abi (PAC and (PAC)	Donor)
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	1. Miss and 2. Miss. Both the of Mr. Nacquirers promotes Mr. Nare	Malv acqui arendi are c group	Narendra Murkum overed under category. Madhusudan Mathis Gift trans	rkumbi Murkumbi sa and Miss bi who is p immediate	s. Malvika, an promoter of the relatives, an	e Company, d belong to
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limi	ted	exchange of In		d	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number		% w.r.t. tot share/votin capital who applicable(al g crever	% w.r.t. to share/votin of the TC	ng capital
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights l. Miss. Inika Narendra		Nil	присаме			
Murkumbi		1XII		Nil		Nil

Mrs. Apoorva Narendra	1,05,00,000	5.8806%	5.8806%
Murkumbi			
 Mrs. Supriya Shailesh Rojekar 	7,50,000	0.4200%	0.4200%
5. Mrs. Vidya Madhusudan Murkumbi	5,03,000	0.2817%	0.2817%
6. Mr. Narendra M. Murkumbi	4,20,34,310	23.5414%	23.5414%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	Nil	Nil	Nil
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	- 1		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,37,87,310	30.1237%	30.1237%
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi	2,50,000	0.1400%	0.1400%
2. Miss. Malvika Narendra Murkumbi	2,50,000	0.1400%	0.1400%
3. Mr. Narendra M. Murkumbi (Gift Donor of equity shares)	(5,00,000)	(0.2800%)	(0.2800%)

b) VRs acquired			
otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Ni
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	Nil	Nil	Ni
category) acquired	_		
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,00,000 (5,00,000)	0.2800 % (0.2800 %)	0.2800 %
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	(5,00,000)	(0.2800 %)	(0.2800 %)
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi	2,50,000	0.1400%	0.1400%
2. Miss. Malvika Narendra Murkumbi	2,50,000	0.1400%	0.1400%
3. Mrs. Apoorva Narendra Murkumbi	1,05,00,000	5.8806%	5.8806%
. Mrs. Supriya Shailesh Rojekar	7,50,000	0.4200%	0.4200%
. Mrs. Vidya Madhusudan Murkumbi	5,03,000	0.2817%	0.2817%
. Mr. Narendra M. Murkumbi	4,15,34,310	23.2614%	23.2614%
y) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		Nil	Nil
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	N	lil Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,37,87,31	0 30.1237%	30.1237%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Inter-se transfe	er by way of Gift through o	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	The said equity equity shares of	shares are ranking pari-past the company.	ssu with the existing
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	December 20, 20	024	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition		Narendra Murkumbi – Rs. ka Narendra Murkumbi – I	
	 Mrs. Apoorv Mrs. Supriya 	in Concert (PAC): va N. Murkumbi – Rs. 10,5 a S. Rojekar – Rs. 75,00,00 M. Murkumbi – Rs. 50,30,	00/- (0.4200%)

	 Gift Donor and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC): 6. Mr. Narendra Murkumbi (Gift Donor of shares) – Rs. 42,03,43,100/- (23.5414%)
	Aggregate Rs. 53,78,73,100/- and in percentage 30.1237%
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Acquirer - 1. Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi – Rs. 25,00,000. (0.1400%) 2. Miss. Malvika N. Murkumbi – Rs. 25,00,000. (0.1400%)
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC):
	3. Mrs. Apoorva N. Murkumbi – Rs. 10,50,00,000/ (5.8806%) 4. Mrs. Supriya Shailesh Rojekar – Rs. 75,00,000/- (0.4200%)
	5. Mrs. Vidya M. Murkumbi – Rs. 50,30,000/- (0.2817%)
	Gift Donor and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC): 6. Mr. Narendra Murkumbi – Rs. 41,53,43,100/- (23,2614%)
	Aggregate Rs. 53,78,73,100/- and in percentage 30.1237%
otal diluted share/voting apital of the TC after the aid acquisition	Acquirer - 1. Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi – Rs. 25.00,000. (0.1400%) 2. Miss. Malvika N. Murkumbi – Rs. 25.00.000. (0.1400%)
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC):
	3. Mrs. Apoorva N. Murkumbi – Rs. 10,50,00,000/ (5.8806%)
	4. Mrs. Supriya Shailesh Rojekar – Rs. 75,00,000/- (0.4200%)
	5. Mrs. Vidya M. Murkumbi – Rs. 50,30,000/- (0,2817%)
1 1	Gift Donor and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC):
	6. Mr. Narendra Murkumbi – Rs. 41,53,43,100/- (23.2614%)
1 1 1 1	Aggregate Rs. 53,78,73,100/- and in percentage 30.1237%